PCCO #002

Bleigh Construction Company Project: 22013 - Howard Hills New Dugout and Batting Cages
PO BOX 957 101 West Reed Street
Hannibal, Missouri 63401 Moberly, Missouri 65270

Phone: (573) 221-2247
Fax: 573 221-4331

Prime Contract Change Order #002: Access Drive Replacement

TO: City of Moberly FROM: Bleigh Construction Company
101 West Reed Street PO BOX 957
Moberly, Missouri 65270 Hannibal, Missouri 63401

DATE CREATED: 4/03/2023 CREATED BY: Nathan Keppner (Bleigh Construction

Company)

CONTRACT STATUS: Approved REVISION: 0

DESIGNATED REVIEWER: REVIEWED BY:

DUE DATE: REVIEW DATE: 04/03/2023

INVOICED DATE: PAID DATE:

SCHEDULE IMPACT: EXECUTED: No

REVISED SUBSTANTIAL SIGNED CHANGE ORDER

COMPLETION DATE: RECEIVED DATE:

CONTRACT FOR: 1:City Manager TOTAL AMOUNT: $15,833.00

DESCRIPTION:

CE #004 - Access Drive Replacement

Replacement of the existing asphalt drive with 6" of concrete pavement. Approximately 260 lineal feet of the 11' wide existing drive will be removed and
disposed of on site. 1" to 2" of subgrade rock base repair will be added as needed. An 11" wide x 260’ long x 6" thick non-reinforced PCCP pavement
drive will be poured with a broom finish. Control joints will be cut in the 11" direction not greater than 15" apart. Joints will not be filled. Rebar dowels will
be used to pin all construction joints. The new access drive will be backfilled with topsoil, seeded, fertilized, and straw mats installed.

ATTACHMENTS:
Moberly Howard Hills Road Replacement.pdf

POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDERS IN THIS CHANGE ORDER:

PCO # Title Schedule Impact Amount

002 CE #004 - Access Drive Replacement $15,833.00

Total: $15,833.00

CHANGE ORDER LINE ITEMS:

PCO # 002: CE #004 - Access Drive Replacement

# Budget Code Description Amount

1 |55-206.S 6" PCCP .Commitment Access Road Replacement $15,833.00
Grand Total: $15,833.00

The original (Contract Sum) $493,000.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $19,384.00
The contract sum prior to this Change Order was $512,384.00
The contract sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $15,833.00
The new contract sum including this Change Order will be $528,217.00

The contract time will not be changed by this Change Order.

Bleigh Construction Company Page 1 of 2 Printed On: 4/3/2023 09:06 AM


https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/6328/01GX3PKFQ5K38VXEQBYYVEGZZ6?sig=b221001cf665bae63cab42117c41a2328e6c96b1bc967a6a71cadff5930d4e00

=N\
0‘\c_,ﬂ\'JCT/

§°70th‘%

= A = )
® Anniversary <

Q

City of Moberly
101 West Reed Street
Moberly, Missouri 65270

PCCO #002

Bleigh Construction Company
PO BOX 957
Hannibal, Missouri 63401

SIGNATURE

Bleigh Construction Company

DATE

SIGNATURE

Page 2 of 2

DATE

SIGNATURE DATE

Printed On: 4/3/2023 09:06 AM



